U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

8/25/2017

Clean Air Scientific Advisory Committee (CASAC)

Public Teleconference
August 31, 2017
1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time

AGENDA

Secondary NAAQS Review Panel for Oxides of Nitrogen and Sulfur

Purpose: To discuss the CASAC draft review of EPA’s Integrated Science Assessment for Oxides of
Nitrogen, Oxides of Sulfur, and Particulate Matter — Ecological Criteria (First External Review Draft

— February 2017).

1:00 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:25 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Convene Meeting

Purpose of the Teleconference and Review of
Agenda

Remarks from EPA

Public Comments on the Panel’s Draft ISA
Report

Discussion of the Panel’s Draft ISA Report

e Discussion of Consensus Responses
e Discussion of the Letter to the Administrator

Brief Clarifying Comments from EPA Staff
and Members of the Public

Disposition of the Draft ISA Report by the
Chartered CASAC

Summary and Next Steps

Adjourn
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